PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazi Zulfiqur Ali Hassan	06/24/2008
William M. Cost	06/24/2008
Curtis D. Mowry	07/02/2008
Michael P. Siegal	07/02/2008
Alex Robinson	07/02/2008
Joshua J. Whiting	07/22/2008
Stephen W. Howell	07/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parker-Hannifin Corporation	
Street Address:	6035 Parkland Boulevard	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44124-4141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12106734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500680367

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166211113

dbulson@rennerotto.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Don W. Bulson

Address Line 1: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP Address Line 2: 1621 Euclid Avenue, Nineteenth Floor

Cleveland, OHIO 44115 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P157P0022USA

REEL: 021707 FRAME: 0417

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don W. Bulson				
Total Attachments: 12					
source=P157P0022USA-execassn#page1.ti	f				
source=P157P0022USA-execassn#page2.ti	f				
source=P157P0022USA-execassn#page3.tif					
source=P157P0022USA-execassn#page4.tif					
source=P157P0022USA-execassn#page5.tif					
source=P157P0022USA-execassn#page6.ti	f				
source=P157P0022USA-execassn#page7.ti	f				
source=P157P0022USA-execassn#page8.ti	f				
source=P157P0022USA-execassn#page9.ti	f				
source=P157P0022USA-execassn#page10.	tif				
source=P157P0022USA-execassn#page11.	tif				

source=P157P0022USA-execassn#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 021707 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Kazi Zulfiqur Ali Hassan 8305 Whitesburg Way Huntsville, AL 35805

William M. Cost 809 Ensien Street Ender Hartselle, AL 35640

Curtis D. Mowry 3018 Hyder Avenue, S.E. Albuquerque, NM 87122

Michael P. Siegal 421 Live Oak Ct., N.E. Albuquerque, NM 87122 Alex Robinson 12033 Ibex Avenue, N.E. Albuquerque, NM 87111

Joshua J. Whiting 1284 Carrizo Street Los Lunas, NM 87031

Stephen W. Howell 2004 Roaring Fork Pl. NW Albuquerque, NM 87120

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF

PORTABLE ANALYTICAL SYSTEM FOR DETECTING ORGANIC CHEMICALS IN WATER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been:

[authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert below the application number and filing date information for this application when that information becomes available]

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

] executed concurrently herewith,

[X] filed under U.S. Application No. 12/106,734 on April 21, 2008, or filed under Express Mail Label No. on ______.

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Parker-Hannifin Corporation 6035 Parkland Boulevard Cleveland, Ohio 44124-4141

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention (including all inventions should said application be deemed to include multiple inventions).

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application; and in and to any applications filled in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of any international convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, or reissues or extensions thereof, to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said application or applications and any divisional, continuation or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention in this or any foreign country; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full power to make this assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No. P157P0022USA

representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I authorize the patent attorney of record and/or having power of attorney in the U.S. patent application identified above to insert the serial number and filing date information for the patent application in the appropriate spaces in this assignment document when that information becomes available.

IVENTORS(S)	Date	
	Date 6-24-08	Kazi Zufiqur Ali Hassan
	Date	William M. Cost Curtis D. Mowry
	Date	
	Date	Alex Robinson
	Date	Joshua J. Whiting
	Date	Stephen W. Howell
	STATE OF)
	COUNTY OF Before me personally appear	ss. red the above named who
	-	he foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
	Date: 6-24-08	SUSANX Milellan
		NOTARY PUBLIC 4-20-2011
	STATE OF)) ss.
	COUNTY OF) 55.
	Before me personally appear acknowledged the execution of the	red the above named who he foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
	Date:	NOTABY BUBLIC
		MOTADY DITRITO

Attorney Docke	t No. P157P0022USA			
	STATE OF) ss.		
	COUNTY OF			
	Before me personally appeared acknowledged the execution of the	the abo foregoin	ve named g instrument as his/her free act and deed.	_who
	Date:	_		
			NOTARY PUBLIC	
	STATE OF)		
	COUNTY OF) ss.)		
	Before me personally appeared acknowledged the execution of the	the abo foregoin	ve named g instrument as his/her free act and deed.	who
	Date:		NOTARY PUBLIC	
	STATE OF)) ss.		
	COUNTY OF)		
	Before me personally appeared acknowledged the execution of the	the abo foregoin	ve named g instrument as his/her free act and deed.	_who
	Date:			
			NOTARY PUBLIC	
	STATE OF)) ss.		
	COUNTY OF)		
	Before me personally appeared acknowledged the execution of the	the abo	ve named g instrument as his/her free act and deed.	who
	Date:			
			NOTABY BUBLIC	

NOTARY PUBLIC

)) ss.
)
ared the above named who the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
NOTARY PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Kazi Zulfiqur Ali Hassan 8305 Whitesburg Way Huntsville, AL 35805

William M. Cost 809 Ensien Street Hartselle, AL 35640

Curtis D. Mowry 3018 Hyder Avenue, S.E. Albuguergue, NM 87122

Michael P. Siegal 421 Live Oak Ct., N.E. Albuquerque, NM 87122 Alex Robinson 12033 Ibex Avenue, N.E. Albuquerque, NM 87111

Joshua J. Whiting 1284 Carrizo Street

Los Lunas, NM 87031

Stephen W. Howell 2004 Roaring Fork Pl. NW Albuquerque, NM 87120

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF

PORTABLE ANALYTICAL SYSTEM FOR DETECTING ORGANIC CHEMICALS IN WATER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been:

[authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert below the application number and filing date information for this application when that information becomes available]

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

executed concurrently herewith,

[X] filed under U.S. Application No. 12/106,734 on April 21, 2008, or

[] filed under Express Mail Label No. _____ on ___

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Parker-Hannifin Corporation 6035 Parkland Boulevard Cleveland, Ohio 44124-4141

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention (including all inventions should said application be deemed to include multiple inventions).

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of any international convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, or reissues or extensions thereof, to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said application or applications and any divisional, continuation or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention in this or any foreign country; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full power to make this assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

Attorney Docket No. P157P0022USA

representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I authorize the patent attorney of record and/or having power of attorney in the U.S. patent application identified above to insert the serial number and filing date information for the patent application in the appropriate spaces in this assignment document when that information becomes available.

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTORS(S)	Date 06/24/08	_	Kazi Zulfigur Ali Hassan	
	Date	_	William M. Cost	
	Date	_	Curtis D. Mowry	
	Date	_	Michael P. Siegal	
	Date	_	Alex Robinson	
	Date	_	Joshua J. Whiting	
	Date	_	Stephen W. Howell	
	STATE OF ALL MANAGEMENT STATE OF ALL MANAGEMENT OF MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE OF THE S)) ss.) the abor foregoing	ve named 1712.A. HMM who pirstrument as higher free act and deed. NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/03.	/2012
	STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss.)	ve named who	
	acknowledged the execution of the f	ine abo foregoin	ve named who g instrument as his/her free act and deed.	
	Date:		NOTARY PUBLIC	

Attorney Docket No. P157P0022US/	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
Before me perso acknowledged the e	nally appeared the above namedwho kecution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
Date:	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF)
Before me person acknowledged the e	onally appeared the above named who execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
Date:	NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF)
Before me pers acknowledged the e	onally appeared the above namedwho xecution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
Date:	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF)
Before me pers acknowledged the e	onally appeared the above named who xecution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Attorney Docket	No. P157P0022USA	
	STATE OF)) ss.
	COUNTY OF)
	Before me personally appeared acknowledged the execution of the form	the above named who pregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
	Date:	NOTARY PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Kazi Zulfiqur Ali Hassan 8305 Whitesburg Way Huntsville, AL 35805

William M. Cost 809 Ensien Street Hartselle, AL 35640

Curtis D. Mowry 3018 Hyder Avenue, S.E. Albuquerque, NM 87122

Michael P. Siegal 421 Live Oak Ct., N.E. Albuquerque, NM 87122 Alex Robinson

12033 Ibex Avenue, N.E. Albuquerque, NM 87111

Joshua J. Whiting 1284 Carrizo Street

Los Lunas, NM 87031

Stephen W. Howell 2004 Roaring Fork Pl. NW Albuquerque, NM 87120

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

PORTABLE ANALYTICAL SYSTEM FOR DETECTING ORGANIC CHEMICALS IN WATER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been:

[authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert below the application number and filing date information for this application when that information becomes available]

included and insignation of the approximation of th

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

] executed concurrently herewith,

[X] filed under U.S. Application No. <u>12/106,734</u> on <u>April 21, 2008</u>, or

[] filed under Express Mail Label No. _____ on _____.

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Parker-Hannifin Corporation 6035 Parkland Boulevard Cleveland, Ohio 44124-4141

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention (including all inventions should said application be deemed to include multiple inventions).

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of any international convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, or reissues or extensions thereof, to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said application or applications and any divisional, continuation or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention in this or any foreign country; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full power to make this assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I authorize the patent attorney of record and/or having power of attorney in the U.S. patent application identified above to insert the serial number and filing date information for the patent application in the appropriate spaces in this assignment document when that information becomes available.

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTORS(S)

Date	
	Kazi Zulfiqur Ali Hassan
Date	
	William M. Cost
Date 07/02/2008	Tuta I Many
•.•	Curtis D. Mowry
Date 07/02/2008	Muldet
•	Michael P. Siegal
Date 07-02-08	In Phin
Date	Alex Robinson.
Date_07-27-7008	
Date_v/ SS SS SS	Joshua J. Whiting
Date 07-22- 2008	Style a. House
Date	Stephen W. Howell
	OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF New Mexico)	CAROL I. ASHBY NOTARY PUBLIC
\ ee	STATE OF NEW MEXICO My Commission Expires: 1/14/20/12
COUNTY OF Bernalillo	my deminiation applies.
Before me personally appeared the abo	ve named <u>Alex Robinson</u> who
acknowledged the execution of the foregoing	instrument as his/her free act and deed.
Date: ful 2, 2008	Carol Any
. ,	NOTARY PUBLIC
	OFFICIAL SEAL
	CAROL I. ASHBY NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF New Mexico)	My Commission Expires. 4/14/2012
COUNTY OF Bernalillo) ss.	(occomocococococo)
	C 1. D 11.
Before me personally appeared the above acknowledged the execution of the foregoing	ve named <u>Curtis D. Mowry</u> who g instrument as his/her free act and deed.
asimomodysa are excedition of the folegoing	g most amonto into dot and dood.
Date: 122, 2008	Carel 1 A.II
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	NOTARY PUBLIC
	•

Attorney Docket No. P157P	0022USA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF	New Mexico)		OFFICIAL SEAL CAROL I. ASHBY
. • COUNTY C	of Bernalillo) ss.)	My Commission Expir	FATE OF NEW MEXICO
	me personally appeared ged the execution of the f			
Date: <u>fu</u>	62,2008		and St.	the state of the s
•		NOTAR	Y PUBLIC	
STATE OF COUNTY C	DF)) ss.)	My Commission Expir	OFFICIAL SEAL CAROL I. ASHBY NOTARY PUBLIC TATE OF NEW MEXICO es: 4/14/20/2
Before acknowledg	me personally appeared ged the execution of the f	the above named oregoing instrume	ent as his/hei	<i>W. Howell</i> who free act and deed.
Date:	L 22, 2008	·····	Cand NOTARY P	UBLIC UBLIC
STATE OF COUNTY C Before acknowledge))ss.) the above named oregoing instrume	My Commission Expir	OFFICIAL SEAL CAROL L ASHBY NOTARY PUBLIC FATE OF NEW MEXICO es: 4/14/2012 J. UUk; tin; who free act and deed.
Date:	mg 22,2008		and I !	Anff
		NOTAR	Y PUBLIC	
			• •	
STATE OF)) ss.		
COUNTY)F)		
Before acknowledo	me personally appeared ged the execution of the f	the above named oregoing instrume	d ent as his/her	who free act and deed.
Date:		<u></u>	• . •	

NOTARY PUBLIC

REEL: 021707 FRAME: 0429

Attorney Docket No. F	P157P0022USA	
STAT	E OF)
cou	NTY OF) ss.)
E ackno	sefore me personally appeared to by the following the foll	he above named who pregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
Date:	•	
		NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 4 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 021707 FRAME: 0430